Features
Application
General Description
The SK4156 is a complete constant-current &
constant voltage linear charger, with Over Voltage
Protection (OVP) built in, for single cell lithium-ion
batteries. Its PSOP8 package and low external
component count make the SK4156 ideally suited for

GND  Ground pin CHRG Open Drain Charge Status Output
VCC Input Voltage pin CE Chip Enable Input
Ordering Information
Part No. MPPT Function Package Tape/Reel
SK4156P8-42 Y
PSOP8
SK4156P8-435 Y
SK4156D8-42 Y
DFN2x2-8
SK4156D8-435 Y
4000
3000
PSOP8 SK4156P8-42-N N 4000
SK4156 Rev 1.3
上海洺太电子科技有限公司 - 2 - SUNTEK MICRO LTD
Functional Block Diagram
Typical Completed Charging Curve